el RECOMMENDEDLISTSJ

Spring barley

Varieties in trial — harvest 2024

27 November 2023

Variety status

Variety ID

Variety name

Previous/proposed name

Type

UK contact

RL UK (Control)
RL UK

DL UK (Gr.Dis)
RL UK (Control)
RL UK (Control)
RL UK (Control)
RL UK (Control)
DL UK (Null-lox)
RL P2 UK

RL P2 UK

RL P2 UK

RL P2 UK

RL P1 UK

RL P1 UK

RL P1 UK

RL P1 UK

RL P1 UK

RL P1 UK

DL candidate
RL candidate
RL candidate
RL candidate
RL candidate
RL candidate
RL candidate
RL candidate
RL candidate
RL candidate
RL candidate

This table should be read in conjunction with the AHDB Recommended Lists 2024/25. For further information, visit ahdb.org.uk/rl

SB2691
SB2771
SB2777
SB2780
SB2907
SB3085
SB3206
SB3290
SB3341
SB3342
SB3376
SB3377
SB3427
SB3428
SB3441
SB3444
SB3451
SB3453
SB3524
SB3529
SB3530
SB3531
SB3538
SB3544
SB3553
SB3555
SB3565
SB3567
SB3571

RGT Planet
KWS Sassy
Fairing
Laureate
LG Diablo
Firefoxx
Skyway
CB Score
Hurler
Diviner
SY Signet
SY Tennyson
NOS Munro
NOS Gambit
LG Aquarius
Olsen
Belter
Bounty
CB20-0937
Firecracker
Thunder
Ptarmigan
AC 18/778/31
KWS 20/3443

LGBU21-3131-A
LGBU21-3154-A

NOS116.025-03
SJ204211
SY Arrow

LSB0769-3306
KWS12/230
SY412-318
SY412-328
LGBU13-1624-A
AC16/03
NOS112.430-22
CB17-2021
SC57357W
SC58707W
SY419542
SY419544
NOS115.165-07
NOS114.299-14
LGBU19-4296-DA
SJ203517
SC70555X
NOS115.043-06
Sailer
SC21-G287-046
SC21-G287-086
SC21-G3208-040

KWS Enduris
LG Crossbow
LG Interceptor
NOS Tucana

SY421164

Two-row
Two-row
Two-row
Two-row
Two-row
Two-row
Two-row
Two-row
Two-row
Two-row
Two-row
Two-row
Two-row
Two-row
Two-row
Two-row
Two-row
Two-row
Two-row
Two-row
Two-row
Two-row
Two-row
Two-row
Two-row
Two-row
Two-row
Two-row
Two-row

The AHDB Recommended Lists are managed by a project consortium of AHDB Cereals & Oilseeds, BSPB, UKFM and MAGB. AHDB Cereals &
Oilseeds is a division of the Agriculture and Horticulture Development Board.
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RAGT Seeds
KWS UK
Syngenta UK Ltd
Syngenta UK Ltd
Limagrain UK
Elsoms Ackermann Barley
Agrii
ADM Agriculture Ltd
Agrii
Agrii
Syngenta UK Ltd
Syngenta UK Ltd
Senova
Senova
Limagrain UK
Limagrain UK
Agrii
Agrovista UK Ltd
ADM Agriculture Ltd
Agrii
Agrii
Agrii
Elsoms Ackermann Barley
KWS UK
Limagrain UK
Limagrain UK
Senova
Senova
Syngenta UK Ltd



