

Spring barleyVarieties in trial – harvest 2024

27 November 2023

Variety status	Variety ID	Variety name	Previous/proposed name	Туре	UK contact
RL UK (Control)	SB2691	RGT Planet	LSB0769-3306	Two-row	RAGT Seeds
RL UK	SB2771	KWS Sassy	KWS12/230	Two-row	KWS UK
DL UK (Gr.Dis)	SB2777	Fairing	SY412-318	Two-row	Syngenta UK Ltd
RL UK (Control)	SB2780	Laureate	SY412-328	Two-row	Syngenta UK Ltd
RL UK (Control)	SB2907	LG Diablo	LGBU13-1624-A	Two-row	Limagrain UK
RL UK (Control)	SB3085	Firefoxx	AC16/03	Two-row	Elsoms Ackermann Barley
RL UK (Control)	SB3206	Skyway	NOS112.430-22	Two-row	Agrii
DL UK (Null-lox)	SB3290	CB Score	CB17-2021	Two-row	ADM Agriculture Ltd
RL P2 UK	SB3341	Hurler	SC57357W	Two-row	Agrii
RL P2 UK	SB3342	Diviner	SC58707W	Two-row	Agrii
RL P2 UK	SB3376	SY Signet	SY419542	Two-row	Syngenta UK Ltd
RL P2 UK	SB3377	SY Tennyson	SY419544	Two-row	Syngenta UK Ltd
RL P1 UK	SB3427	NOS Munro	NOS115.165-07	Two-row	Senova
RL P1 UK	SB3428	NOS Gambit	NOS114.299-14	Two-row	Senova
RL P1 UK	SB3441	LG Aquarius	LGBU19-4296-DA	Two-row	Limagrain UK
RL P1 UK	SB3444	Olsen	SJ203517	Two-row	Limagrain UK
RL P1 UK	SB3451	Belter	SC70555X	Two-row	Agrii
RL P1 UK	SB3453	Bounty	NOS115.043-06	Two-row	Agrovista UK Ltd
DL candidate	SB3524	CB20-0937	Sailer	Two-row	ADM Agriculture Ltd
RL candidate	SB3529	Firecracker	SC21-G287-046	Two-row	Agrii
RL candidate	SB3530	Thunder	SC21-G287-086	Two-row	Agrii
RL candidate	SB3531	Ptarmigan	SC21-G3208-040	Two-row	Agrii
RL candidate	SB3538	AC 18/778/31		Two-row	Elsoms Ackermann Barley
RL candidate	SB3544	KWS 20/3443	KWS Enduris	Two-row	KWS UK
RL candidate	SB3553	LGBU21-3131-A	LG Crossbow	Two-row	Limagrain UK
RL candidate	SB3555	LGBU21-3154-A	LG Interceptor	Two-row	Limagrain UK
RL candidate	SB3565	NOS116.025-03	NOS Tucana	Two-row	Senova
RL candidate	SB3567	SJ204211		Two-row	Senova
RL candidate	SB3571	SY Arrow	SY421164	Two-row	Syngenta UK Ltd

This table should be read in conjunction with the AHDB Recommended Lists 2024/25. For further information, visit **ahdb.org.uk/rl**The AHDB Recommended Lists are managed by a project consortium of AHDB Cereals & Oilseeds, BSPB, UKFM and MAGB. AHDB Cereals & Oilseeds is a division of the Agriculture and Horticulture Development Board.

While the Agriculture and Horticulture Development Board seeks to ensure that the information contained within this document is accurate at the time of printing, no warranty is given in respect thereof and, to the maximum extent permitted by law, the Agriculture and Horticulture Development Board accepts no liability for loss, damage or injury howsoever caused (including that caused by negligence) or suffered directly or indirectly in relation to information and opinions contained in or omitted from this document. © Agriculture and Horticulture Development Board 2023. All rights reserved.